For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATION
Enhanced Separation of Reb A, Stevioside and Stevia Active Components using
Kinetex® 1.7µm C18 Core-Shell Column by HPLC/UV
Zeshan Aquel and Allen Misa
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview
Stevia is a common sugar substitute extracted from the leaves

return the product with comparative data within 45
days for a FULL REFUND.
Kinetex® Ordering Information
Phenomenex products are available worldwide.  For the distributor in your
country, contact Phenomenex  USA, International Department at
 ‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
 * PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8223
 ** PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8277
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4601-AN 00B-4601-AN 00D-4601-AN 00F-4601-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00B-4601-Y0 00D-4601-Y0 00F-4601-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
PREP Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 21.2 100 x 21.2 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 15 x 21.2
C18 00B-4601-P0-AX 00D-4601-P0-AX 00F-4601-P0-AX 00G-4601-P0-AX AJ0-9145
for 21.2 mm ID
Australia
t: +61 (0)2-9428-6444
f: +61 (0)2-9428-6445